

Government Science College, Idar

At & Post: Sapavada, Idar, Sabarkantha

Email: sciencecollegeidar@gmail.com

Website: www.gscidar.edu.in



DATE-5/07/2022

Notice

Combating Sexual Harassment

As part of our commitment to creating a safe and respectful campus community, the College is organizing a sexual harassment awareness program on 7/07/2022 (2022-23). This event aims to educate and raise awareness about the importance of consent, boundaries, and respectful behaviour and understand for the college policies and procedures for reporting and addressing sexual harassment issues if occurs with any female students in college campus. In addition to this, awareness regarding the if the any issues occurs with individual or in the society outside the campus also addressed in this program.

SCIENCE COLUMNIA DE LA COLUMNIA DE L

Principal
Covernment Science College
IDAR

Chairman

	Sexual Harassment Awareness	,
Date:07/07		
Sr No.	Student Name	Sign.
1	PATEL AAGNABEN MITESHBHAI	A.m. patel
2	PARMAR ARATIBEN BHIKHAJI	A B. Parm
3	CHAUDHARY DRASHTI RAMESHBHAI	D.O C.
4	Raval Falguniben Bharatbhai	FB. Perral
5	Patel Happyben Ashokbhai	H. A. Duto
6	SUTARIYA HETVIBEN HITENDRABHAI	H.H.Z.
7	Chauhan Jinal Sureshbhai	Josehumb
8	Parmar Jyotiben Mukeshbhai	dadi'
9	Chaudhary Khushiben Raghajibhai	12. P.C.
10	Chaudhari Khushiben Rameshbhai	Kugled
11	PATEL KRISHABEN SURESHBHAI	K-S. Putel.
12	PATEL SUHANIBEN ASHOKBHAI	P.J. A.
13	Patel Unnatiben Ashokbhai	U. A. Patel
14	Chaudhary Vidhiben Dineshbhai	N.D. Chersen
15	PRAJAPATI PRIYANKABEN HASMUKHBHAI	hyub
16	VANZARA PRIYANKABEN RAMESHBHAI	1. P. R.
17	Patel Sakshiben Bharatbhai	S.B. Putel
18	Prajapati Anishaben Mahendrakumar	profles
19	Parmar Ankita Ajaysinh	A A pasm
20	PRAJAPATI HIRAL HITESHKUMAR	flead
21	Patel Janviben Ishvarbhai	J. I. Pate

Leiman

Principal
Government Science Colles
Idar(S.K.)



Government Science College, Idar

At & Post: Sapavada, Idar, Sabarkantha

Email: sciencecollegeidar@gmail.com

Website: www.gscidar.edu.in



Report Combating Sexual Harassment

The Government Science College, Idar organized **Combating Sexual Harassment** program on 7/07/2022 to educate students, faculty, and staff about recognizing, preventing and addressing sexual harassment. The goal was to stand-in a safer and more inclusive campus environment. Dr. Smriti Singh, the Chairman of anti-Sexual harassment committee highlighted the importance of a respectful campus community and introduced the program agenda. She also delivered talk covering definitions of sexual harassment, the difference between harassment and consensual behaviour, and legal implications. Included interactive scenarios to illustrate various forms of harassment. A panel consisting of college faculty members, and student representatives discussed college policies, reporting procedures, and support services available for victims of sexual harassment. Participants engaged in group discussions to understand the impact of sexual harassment and develop empathy for survivors. The anti-sexual harassment program was a resounding success, fostering a culture of respect, empathy, and accountability within the college community. The program will be continued annually to reinforce the importance of preventing sexual harassment and promoting a safe campus environment. In this program, total 21 students gave presence.

Chairman
Anti-Sexual harassment
Government science College
Idar (S.K.)

SOLENCE COLLEGE COLLEG

Principal
Government Science College
Idar(S.K.)



Government Science College, Idar

At & Post: Sapavada, Idar, Sabarkantha

Email: sciencecollegeidar@gmail.com

Website: www.gscidar.edu.in











Principal
Government Science College
Idar(S.K.)